

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : HLK.40/2012

Complainant/ appellant : Md. Sayed Tipu Mira

Respondent : BDO, Hailakandi Block Development, Hailakandi

Date of hearing : 26. 6.2015

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das, IAS (Retd)

appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 26.6.2015

The Public authority is absent. The notice dtd 9.6.15 has been returned by the Postal authority undelivered. The petitioner/complainant Md. Sayed Tipu Mira is present.

The complainant's complaint is that the BDO, Hailakandi Dev. Block has not yet furnished him the information relating to the works/schemes executed by the Nitainagar Anchalik Panchayat in Nitainagar GP during the year 2010-11 and 2011-12. It appears that the BDO, Hailakandi Dev. Block has failed to comply with the order dtd. 13.7.12 of this Commission.

The BDO is given a last opportunity to furnish the information to the petitioner within 15 (fifteen) days from the date of receipt of this order with intimation to the Commission, failing which steps will be taken for appropriate penal action.

Sd/-

(H. S. Das)

Assam State Chief Information Commissioner, Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission

Memo No.HKD.40/2012/

Dtd. 26.6.2015

Copy to:

- 1. The Block Development Officer, Hailakandi Dev. Block, Dist. Hailakandi PIN- 788155 for information and necessary action.
- 2. Md. Sayed Tipu Mira, Vill- Bishnugar, PO- Nitainagar, Dist. Hailakandi, Assam, PIN- 788 155 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission